A Series
Poppet valves
N° IT275286
BONESI PNEUMATIK
3
P
N
E

Standard sales conditions available on www.bonesipneumatik.it
3.4.05.3
ORDERING CODE
(Example of code)
S 1 A / 8 / / E NPT
OPERATION
S = Pneumatic, external piloting
E = Electropneumatic, internal piloting
FUNCTION
H1 = 2/2 Normally closed
H3 = 2/2 Normally open
1 = 3/2 Normally closed
3 = 3/2 Normally open
13 = 5/2 Pilot-spring
SERIES
A = Poppet valve
PNEUMATIC PORTS
8  = 1/8"
4 = 1/4"
2 = 1/2"
33  = 3/4"
1 = 1"
VERSION
NULL = For compressed air
V = For vacuum
PS = Electropneumatic, external piloting (2)
EX = For compressed air potencially explosive environment (ATEX)
MOUNTING
NULL = In line mounting
B1 = Manifold mounting / Collector
MATERIALS
NULL = Body and top cover in aluminium – Internal components in varius materials
X  = Body and top cover in AISI 316 – Internal components in varius materials
XX = Totally in stainless steel AISI 316
SEALS
NULL = Seals in NBR -10°C ÷ +60°C
VT = Seals in FKM for high temperature -10°C ÷ +150°C
BT = Seals in PUR for low temperature -50°C ÷ +110°C
PILOT OPERATOR
E = Ø 8 for coil type "E" (22 mm x solenoid valves size  1/8" - 1/4" - 1/2")
D = Ø 13 for coil type "D" (30 mm x solenoid valves size  1/2"(3)- 3/4" -1")
THREAD
NULL = BSPP (Gas parallel thread)
NPT = NPT (1)
 (1) NPT thread available only for in-line mounting - (2) External servo-piloting version PS  only for compressed air  - (3) Pilot operator type D available also for solenoid valve 1/2"
PNEUMATIC AND SOLENOID ACTUATED VALVES > A SERIES
BONESI PNEUMATIK
3
P